or each year thereafter for the biennial period. 

Sec. 2. There is further appropriated, out of any money in the State 
Treasury not othe rwise appropriated, to the St~te University of Iowa for 

REPORT OF IOWA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 13 

the biennium beginning July 1, 1921. the sum of four hundred eighty-four 
thousand, five hundred dollars ($484,500) for the following purposes: 

Additional Equipment for Buildings and Departments ........ $304,000 
Paving and Sidewalks ............ _..................................... .......... ....... 78,000 
Sewer for the W est Side Campus....................

[...]

beginning July 1, 1921, for the biennial period. · 

Sec. 9. There is fur ther appropriated, out of any money ia th e State 
Treasury not otherwise appropriated, to the Iowa School for the Dea.f, for 
the biennium beginning July 1, 1921, the sum of .one hundred twenty-two 
thousand dollars ($122,000.00) for the following purposes: 

Repair and Contingent .... ....... ... ------------- -.. --------···'··-· ·--··-·--··--···---- ----$30,000 
Library and Book Binding ................ ---------···-- -----··-- --------------·----- --· 1,000 
Equipment _ ............